SKSRT ANNOUNCES CHANGES IN RATES

The Board of Directors of Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone, Inc., adopted by resolution on February 26, 2020, a tariff containing the following increases to recurring charges in the ILEC/CLEC Serving Areas to be effective June 1, 2020, unless otherwise ordered by the WV Public Service Commission. The increase in recurring charges are as follows:

Residential – Local Rates	
Gold Standard Package	\$141.95
Triple Play Standard Package	\$154.95
Business – Local Rates	
Gold Standard Package	\$179.95
Triple Play Standard Package	\$205.95

The Board of Directors of Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone, Inc., adopted by resolution on February 26, 2020, a tariff containing the following decreases to recurring charges in the ILEC/CLEC Serving Areas to be effective June 1, 2020, unless otherwise ordered by the WV Public Service Commission. SKTV will no longer offer Premium IPTV in these packages. The Enhanced Plan will be offered, resulting in a decrease. The changes are as follows:

Residential – Local Rates Gold Enhanced Package	\$157.95
Triple Play Enhanced Package	\$170.95
Business – Local Rates	
Gold Enhanced Package	\$195.95
Triple Play Enhanced Package	\$221.95

The proposed changes in rates will produce approximately \$8,500.00 annually in additional revenue for the ILEC/CLEC serving area. The tariff was approved for 1000 customers.

The requested rates and charges are only a proposal and are subject to change (increases or decreases) by the WV Public Service Commission in its review of this filing. The Commission shall review or modify the increased rates only upon filing of a petition within thirty (30) days of the adoption of the resolution changing said rates or charges. All petitions should be addressed to the Executive Secretary, Public Service Commission of WV, 201 Brooks Street, P.O. Box 812, Charleston, WV 25323.

A complete copy of the proposed rates, as well as a representative of the company to provide any information requested concerning it, is available to all customers, prospective customers, or their agents at the following offices of the company:

17009 Mountaineer Drive 72 North Main Street Riverton, WV 26814 Franklin, WV 26807

A copy of proposed rates is available for public inspection at the office of the Executive Secretary of the Public Service Commission of WV at 201 Brooks Street, P.O. 812, Charleston, WV 25323.